
RESOLUTION NO. 1981-188 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6A-19P, 6A-21P 
6A-33P, 6A-35P & 6A-36P FOR PROJECT 6, 
BID PACKAGE A - RECONSTRUCTION OF LIGHT 
RAIL SYSTEM - TRACI~ORK AND CATENARY AT 
A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF $138.97 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 807° UMTA & 20% 
LOCAL FUNDING) 

~dEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-124 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Loram 
Construction, Inc.;and 

~/EREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 
that five Change Orders be approved to allow for successful completion 
of the project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

6A-19P Provide temporary AC power to Green Line signal system 
at a cost of $3,213.49. 

6A-21P Provide additional catenary work at bridges over Light 
Rai! tracks at a cost of $9,545.55. 

6A-33P Eliminate frost walls on Blue Line platforms for a credit 
of $28,845.26. 

6A-35P Provide expedited paving at Green Road grade crossing 
at a cost of $1,944.60. 

6A-36P Notch wood shims for grade crossings at a cost of 
$14,002.65 

Sectibn 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: July 7 ,1981 

2. That this Resolution shall become effective irmnediately 

~ 
ice~Pres~dent 


